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s~ TUTE
July 23, 1973

The Commissioners met at 3:00 P.M, all members present, John Niland Chairman, to attend to County business,
also to hear all persons relative to the 1973-1974 budget requests, this meeting to be held at 8:00 P.M.

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
SPECIAL MEETING

The following bills were approved for payment.

Upland Industries Corp.
I. B. M. Corporation
National Cash Register Co.
Pioneer Stat. & Print Co.
Saratoga Inn

Bi-Rite Drug

Art's Plumbing

City Steam Laundry

D & K Sanitation
Maberyy's Glass Shop

Olsen Enterprises Inc.
Pacific Power & Light Co.
Pioneer Lumber Co.

Ralph W, Jons

Cora Archuleta
Pitney-Bowes

Gay Johnsonts

J.H.Kaspar Oil Co.
Kilmer's Service
Kinnaman Supply Co;

Mitwalsky Brothers
Savery Store

Shepard's Husky
Shively Hardware
Texaco Inc.

U. S. Welding & Supply
Yates Hardware

Zep Mfg. Co.

Union Pacific Leases
Supplies & Maintenance
Assessor-Supplies
Assessor-Supplies
Attorney-Expense
Supplies

C.H.& J. Repailrs

C.H & Jail Laundry
C.H.& Jail-Hauling
C.H.& Jail-Glass

Welfare Office Rent-July
Electric Service a

@ o ~ A

C.H.& Jail Repairs
Water Com.June & July-Sal.

~Sec. Health Office
Postage Meter rent & supplies

R & B Tires

R & B Gas

R & B Supplies
R & B Parts

R & B Labor & Supplies
R & B Supplies
R & B Gas _
R & B Supplies
R & B Gas

R & B Supplies
R & B Supplies
R & B Supplies

The Board adjourned until 8:00 P.M. to review the budget requests.

The .session was resumed at 8:00 P.M.all members present, Niland Chairman. All interested persons were heard
relative to the budget requests. A Motion was made by McMillen, seconded by Orton and carried whereby the

following resolution was adopted, to wit:

APPROPRIATICN RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 14th day of June 1972, R.G.Engstrom
County Clerk, the budget making authority, prepared and
submitted to the Board a County budget for the 1973-1974

fiscal year ending June 30, 1974.

WHEREAS, SUCH A BUDGET WAS duly entered at large upon
the records of this Board and a copy thereof was made avail-

able for public inspection at the office of the County Clerk:

and

WHEREAS, notice of a public hearing on such budget,
together with the summary of said budget, was published in
the Rawlins Daily Times a legal newspaper published and of
general circulation in the county on the 14 day of July

1973, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on such budget at
the time and place specified in said notice, at which time

all interested parties were given an opportunity to be heard;

and

WHEREAS, following such public hearing certain alter-
ations and revisions were made in such proposed budget, all
of which more fully appear in the minutes of this Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County
Commissioners that the county budget, as so revised and
altered, be adopted as the official budget for the fiscal

year ending June 30, 1974,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following appropria-
tions be made for the 1973-74 fiscal year ending June 30,
and that the expenditures of each officer, department ot
spending agency be limited to the amount herein appropriated.

of July 1973.

issioners of Carbon County,Wyo.

Chairman

gounty Clerk

- GENERAL FUND:

County Commissioners
County Clerk

County Treasurer
County Assessor
County Sheriff

arcounty Attorney

County Surveyor

County Coroner

Agriculture Department
Clerk of District Court
Justice Court

Courthouse and Jail

Road and Bridge

Water Commissioner
Federal Revenue Sharing
Elections

Health Officer

Other General Accounts # 1
Other General Accounts # 2
Total Gen.Fund.Appropriati

County Fair

County Museum
County Hospital
County Library

Bond Sinking Fund
Bond Interest Fund
General Welfare
Jeffrey Center
Total Appropriations

Thereuon the Board adjourned.until

125.00
175.67
26,72
- 5.80
14,14
110,52
492.69
16.57
18.00
108.54

290.00
284,88
47.50
470.19
79.01
57.05
66.64
165.50
L8.48
327.80

15.20 .~
3.29 47
14,51
11.81
21.94
52.13
23.11
51.65

8400
51500
44045
52200
98000
29930
17600

2000
16859
40000
10000

101255

250000
7140

R75623

3000
18994
64800
24050

on$1,115,396

25166
-0~
218308
32926
75000
43875
128940

20590
§544805
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