

July 23, 1973

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS  
SPECIAL MEETING

The Commissioners met at 3:00 P.M. all members present, John Niland Chairman, to attend to County business, also to hear all persons relative to the 1973-1974 budget requests, this meeting to be held at 8:00 P.M.

The following bills were approved for payment.

Upland Industries Corp.	Union Pacific Leases	125.00
I. B. M. Corporation	Supplies & Maintenance	175.67
National Cash Register Co.	Assessor-Supplies	26.72
Pioneer Stat. & Print Co.	Assessor-Supplies	5.80
Saratoga Inn	Attorney-Expense	14.14
Bi-Rite Drug	Supplies	110.52
Art's Plumbing	C.H. & J. Repairs	492.69
City Steam Laundry	C.H. & Jail Laundry	16.57
D & K Sanitation	C.H. & Jail-Hauling	18.00
Maberry's Glass Shop	C.H. & Jail-Glass	108.54
Olsen Enterprises Inc.	Welfare Office Rent-July	290.00
Pacific Power & Light Co.	Electric Service	284.88
Pioneer Lumber Co.	C.H. & Jail Repairs	47.50
Ralph W. Jons	Water Com. June & July-Sal.	470.19
Cora Archuleta	Sec. Health Office	79.01
Pitney-Bowes	Postage Meter rent & supplies	57.05
Gay Johnson's	R & B Tires	66.64
J.H. Kaspar Oil Co.	R & B Gas	165.50
Kilmer's Service	R & B Supplies	48.48
Kinnaman Supply Co.	R & B Parts	327.80
Mitwalsky Brothers	R & B Labor & Supplies	15.20
Savery Store	R & B Supplies	3.29
Shepard's Husky	R & B Gas	14.51
Shively Hardware	R & B Supplies	11.81
Texaco Inc.	R & B Gas	21.94
U. S. Welding & Supply	R & B Supplies	52.13
Yates Hardware	R & B Supplies	23.11
Zep Mfg. Co.	R & B Supplies	51.65

The Board adjourned until 8:00 P.M. to review the budget requests.

The session was resumed at 8:00 P.M. all members present, Niland Chairman. All interested persons were heard relative to the budget requests. A Motion was made by McMillen, seconded by Orton and carried whereby the following resolution was adopted, to wit:

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 14th day of June 1972, R.G. Engstrom County Clerk, the budget making authority, prepared and submitted to the Board a County budget for the 1973-1974 fiscal year ending June 30, 1974.

WHEREAS, SUCH A BUDGET WAS duly entered at large upon the records of this Board and a copy thereof was made available for public inspection at the office of the County Clerk: and

WHEREAS, notice of a public hearing on such budget, together with the summary of said budget, was published in the Rawlins Daily Times a legal newspaper published and of general circulation in the county on the 14 day of July 1973, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on such budget at the time and place specified in said notice, at which time all interested parties were given an opportunity to be heard; and

WHEREAS, following such public hearing certain alterations and revisions were made in such proposed budget, all of which more fully appear in the minutes of this Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the county budget, as so revised and altered, be adopted as the official budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1974,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following appropriations be made for the 1973-74 fiscal year ending June 30, and that the expenditures of each officer, department or spending agency be limited to the amount herein appropriated.

Dated this 23 day of July 1973.

Attest: R.G. Engstrom County Clerk

Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyo. Thereupon the Board adjourned until July 24, 1973.

John Niland Chairman

James McMillen

GENERAL FUND:

County Commissioners	8400
County Clerk	51500
County Treasurer	44045
County Assessor	52200
County Sheriff	98000
County Attorney	29930
County Surveyor	17600
County Coroner	2000
Agriculture Department	16859
Clerk of District Court	40000
Justice Court	10000
Courthouse and Jail	101255
Road and Bridge	250000
Water Commissioner	7140
Federal Revenue Sharing	275623
Elections	3000
Health Officer	18994
Other General Accounts # 1	64800
Other General Accounts # 2	24050
Total Gen. Fund. Appropriation	\$1,115,396

County Fair	25166
County Museum	-0-
County Hospital	218308
County Library	32926
Bond Sinking Fund	75000
Bond Interest Fund	43875
General Welfare	128940
Jeffrey Center	20590
Total Appropriations	\$544805